
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1072
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004
ASSISTANCE TO SREE SANKARACNARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has noticed that Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit in Kerala has not received recognition for financial assistance;

(b) whether Government received any representation in this regard; and

(c) if so, steps taken by Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A.FATMI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Yes, Sir.

(c): The proposal for inclusion of the University under Section 12-B of the UGC Act is under consideration of the Commission. An Expert Committee had visited the University from 28th -30th November, 2004. The Report of the Committee will be placed before the Commission for its consideration.
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